

Senator Martins Honors Carle Place's Newest Eagle Scout

JACK M. MARTINS May 5, 2014



Senator Jack M. Martins (R-Mineola) recently honored Carle Place resident John DiFrisco for attaining the prestigious rank of Eagle Scout. John is a member of Boy Scout Troop 305. Senator Martins attended the Court of Honor to personally congratulate him on earning scouting's highest honor.

"John worked extremely hard for many years, serving his community and rising through scouting's ranks, in pursuit of a goal which only a select few ever achieve; the prestigious rank of Eagle Scout. The entire community is very proud of John, and we congratulate him

on attaining this incredible honor," said Senator Martins.

Senator Martins (left) is pictured at the Court of Honor with (l-r) Eagle Scout John DiFrisco, Nassau County Legislator Laura Schaefer, and Westbury Mayor Peter Cavallaro.